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[bookmark: _GoBack]17th February 2022

Dear Parent / Carer / Guardian,


I am writing to inform you regarding a potentially significant development in education legislation, which could impact negatively on the future of our school and indeed schools from other sectors.

Currently a private member’s bill, the ‘Integrated Education Bill’, is progressing through its final stages in the Northern Ireland Assembly. It aims to elevate Integrated Schools above every other type of school. 

The Bill as introduced will put education bodies in an impossible position by placing additional duties that will create conflict with their existing duties. There is a finite education budget, which is already stretched, and no one should be under any illusion that if the Bill is not amended appropriately it will put further pressures on that budget. 

Concerningly, if this Bill is passed in its current form, the legislation will potentially advantage the integrated sector over all other sectors on a range of educational issues. Our school and indeed all Catholic schools in Northern Ireland will be negatively impacted by the outworking of this bill.  Details of the bill can be found at http://www.niassembly.gov.uk/assembly-business/legislation/2017-2022-mandate/non-executive-bill-proposals/integrated-education-bill/. 

Catholic schools are part of a global network of 60 million pupils of all faiths and none. We believe parents should continue to have the right to access equitable education for all. Catholic schools continue to be the very heartbeat of communities and as you know, our school is well established and has been supporting this area for many years. It is open to all children and young people as a safe space to be educated together, as are all schools across the wider Catholic sector. 
Prior to drafting there was no direct consultation with schools, parents, or the community about the practical implications of this Bill. There are a number of different school types in Northern Ireland, and it is important that each type of school has equal access to resources, funding and opportunities and that one school type is not elevated above another. We also firmly believe that all children and young people should be educated together. This Bill ignores the diversity of Catholic schools and assumes diversity is only possible in an integrated school.
If you share our concerns, we ask you to ensure that all our local (MLAs) are aware of this, as a matter of urgency.  The Bill is scheduled to reach its final stages in the Assembly later in February. It is important that the wider community is aware of our concerns around the considerable impact of this Bill on our school.
I have attached to this correspondence the email addresses of the MLAs who represent our constituency. Your local Councillors can be found on the Local District Council webpage.

I thank you for taking the time to read my concerns and would encourage you to act if you share them.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs M. McGrath                                  Mrs F. Hamill

Principal.                                             Chair of Governors










MLA Email addresses

	[bookmark: MLAs!A1:C91]Constituency
	Representative
	Party
	Email address
	

	Belfast East
	Andy Allen
	UUP
	andy.allen@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast East
	Chris Lyttle
	Alliance
	chris.lyttle@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast East
	Joanne Bunting
	DUP
	joanne.bunting@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast East
	Naomi Long
	Alliance
	naomi.long@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast East
	Robin Newton
	DUP
	robin.newton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast North
	Carál Ní Chuilín
	Sinn Féin
	caral.nichuilin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast North
	Gerry Kelly
	Sinn Féin
	gerry.kelly@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast North
	Nichola Mallon
	SDLP
	nichola.mallon@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast North
	Paula Bradley
	DUP
	paula.bradley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast North
	William Humphrey
	DUP
	william.humphery@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast South
	Christopher Stalford
	DUP
	christopher.stalford@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast South
	Matthew O'Toole
	SDLP
	matthew.otoole@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast South
	Clare Bailey
	Green Party
	clare.bailey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast South
	Deirdre Hargey
	Sinn Féin
	deirdre.hargey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast South
	Paula Bradshaw
	Alliance
	paula.bradshaw@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast West
	Alex Maskey
	Sinn Féin
	alex.maskey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast West
	Aisling Reilly
	Sinn Féin
	aisling.reilly@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast West
	Gerry Carroll
	PBPA
	gerry.carroll@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast West
	Órlaithí Flynn
	Sinn Féin
	orlaithi.flynn@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Belfast West
	Pat Sheehan
	Sinn Féin
	pat.sheehan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Antrim
	David Hilditch
	DUP
	david.hilditch@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Antrim
	Gordon Lyons
	DUP
	gordon.lyons@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Antrim
	John Stewart
	UUP
	john.stewart@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Antrim
	Roy Beggs
	UUP
	roy.beggs@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Antrim
	Stewart Dickson
	Alliance
	stewart.dickson@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Londonderry
	Caoimhe Archibald
	Sinn Féin
	caoimhe.archibald@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Londonderry
	Claire Sugden
	Other
	claire.sugden@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Londonderry
	George Robinson
	DUP
	george.robinson@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Londonderry
	Cara Hunter
	SDLP
	cara.hunter@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	East Londonderry
	Maurice Bradley
	DUP
	maurice.bradley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Fermanagh and South Tyrone
	Deborah Erskine
	DUP
	deborah.erskine@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Fermanagh and South Tyrone
	Jemma Dolan
	Sinn Féin
	jemma.dolan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Fermanagh and South Tyrone
	Colm Gildernew
	Sinn Féin
	colm.gildernew@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Fermanagh and South Tyrone
	Rosemary Barton
	UUP
	rosemary.barton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Fermanagh and South Tyrone
	Aine Murphy
	Sinn Féin
	aine.murphy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Foyle
	Sinead McLaughlin
	SDLP
	sinead.mclaughlin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Foyle
	Padraig Delargy
	Sinn Féin
	padraig.delargy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Foyle
	Gary Middleton
	DUP
	gary.middleton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Foyle
	Mark H Durkan
	SDLP
	mark.durkan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Foyle
	Ciara Ferguson
	Sinn Féin
	ciara.ferguson@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Lagan Valley
	Edwin Poots
	DUP
	edwin.poots@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Lagan Valley
	Pat Catney
	SDLP
	pat.catney@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Lagan Valley
	Paul Givan
	DUP
	paul.givan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Lagan Valley
	Robbie Butler
	UUP
	robbie.butler@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Lagan Valley
	Trevor Lunn
	Independent
	trevor.lunn@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Mid Ulster
	Emma Sheerin
	Sinn Féin
	emma.sheerin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Mid Ulster
	Keith Buchanan
	DUP
	keith.buchanan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Mid Ulster
	Linda Dillon
	Sinn Féin
	linda.dillon@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Mid Ulster
	Michelle O'Neill
	Sinn Féin
	michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Mid Ulster
	Patsy McGlone
	SDLP
	patsy.mcglone@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Newry and Armagh
	Cathal Boylan
	Sinn Féin
	cathal.boylan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Newry and Armagh
	Conor Murphy
	Sinn Féin
	conor.murphy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Newry and Armagh
	Justin McNulty
	SDLP
	justin@mcnulty@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Newry and Armagh
	Liz Kimmins
	Sinn Féin
	liz.kimmins@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Newry and Armagh
	William Irwin
	DUP
	willian.irwin@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Antrim
	Jim Allister
	TUV
	jim.allister@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Antrim
	Mervyn Storey
	DUP
	mervyn.storey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Antrim
	Paul Frew
	DUP
	paul.frew@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Antrim
	Philip McGuigan
	Sinn Féin
	philip.mcguigan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Antrim
	Robin Swann
	UUP
	robin.swann@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Down
	Alan Chambers
	UUP
	alan.chambers@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Down
	Alex Easton
	DUP
	alex.easton@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Down
	Stephen Dunne
	DUP
	stephen.dunne@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Down
	Andrew Muir
	Alliance
	andrew.muir@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	North Down
	Rachel Woods
	Green Party
	rachel.woods@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Antrim
	John Blair
	Alliance
	john.blair@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Antrim
	Declan Kearney
	Sinn Féin
	declan.kearney@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Antrim
	Pam Cameron
	DUP
	pam.cameron@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Antrim
	Trevor Clarke
	DUP
	trevor.clarke@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Antrim
	Stephen Aiken
	UUP
	steve.aiken@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Down
	Emma Rogan
	Sinn Féin
	emma.rogan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Down
	Colin McGrath
	SDLP
	colin.mcgrath@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Down
	Jim Wells
	DUP
	jim.wells@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Down
	Sinéad Bradley
	SDLP
	sinead.bradley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	South Down
	Sinéad Ennis
	Sinn Féin
	sinead.ennis@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Strangford
	Kellie Armstrong
	Alliance
	kellie.armstrong@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Strangford
	Michelle McIlveen
	DUP
	michelle.mcilveen@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Strangford
	Mike Nesbitt
	UUP
	mike.nesbitt@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Strangford
	Peter Weir
	DUP
	peter.weir@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Strangford
	Harry Harvey
	DUP
	harry.harvey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Upper Bann
	Jonathan Buckley
	DUP
	jonathan.buckley@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Upper Bann
	Dolores Kelly
	SDLP
	dolores.kelly@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Upper Bann
	Doug Beattie
	UUP
	doug.beattie@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Upper Bann
	John O'Dowd
	Sinn Féin
	john.odowd@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	Upper Bann
	Diane Dodds
	DUP
	diane.dodds@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	West Tyrone
	Nicola Brogan
	Sinn Féin
	nicola.brogan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	West Tyrone
	Daniel McCrossan
	SDLP
	daniel.mccrossan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	West Tyrone
	Declan McAleer
	Sinn Féin
	declan.mcaleer@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	West Tyrone
	Maoliosa McHugh
	Sinn Féin
	maoliosa.mchugh@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
	

	West Tyrone
	Thomas Buchanan
	DUP
	thomas.buchanan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk
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